LISTED ON: 05.07.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.:07
ITEM NO.:64

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 36185 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

DALSUKHBHAI BACHUBHAI SATASIA AND OTHERS

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT AND OTHERSRESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, with regard to possession shall be maintained."

And the matter was lastly listed on 6^{th} November 2015,when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" Pleadings are complete.

Let this matter be listed in the month of February, 2016.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in the instant matter who are represented by Ms. Hemantika wahi, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 04th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. K.V. SREEKUMAR, ADVOCATE MS. HEMANTIKA WAHI, ADVOCATE

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR